Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Leslie Alexander Gort-Barten		11/07/2006	
Lesile Alexander Gort-Barten		11/07/2000	KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dualit Limited
Street Address:	County Oak Way Crawley
City:	West Sussex
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	RH11 7ST
Entity Type:	COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78380440	DUALIT SOFT TOUCH
Serial Number:	78380442	SOFT TOUCH
Serial Number:	78350777	DUALIT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)772-5858

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-772-5800

Email: trademarks@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: Susan B. Flohr

Address Line 1: 600 New Hampshire Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 120003.00103/00102/00101

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 003424 FRAME: 0757

900062181

0 000 H

Name: Susan B. Flohr Address Line 1: 600 New Hampshire Ava Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan B. Flohr				
Signature:	/sbf/				
Date:	11/08/2006				
Total Attachments: 2 source=assignment LGB-Dualit#page1.tif source=assignment LGB-Dualit#page2.tif					

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003424 FRAME: 0758

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS LESLIE ALEXANDER GORT-BARTEN of 4 Hambiedon Place, Dulwich Common, London, England SE21 7EY (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") is the proprietor of the Applications filed at the United States Patent and Trademarks Office and listed in the Schedule appended hereto (the "Applications") for the marks DUALIT and DUALIT SOFT TOUCH (the "Marks)

- and -

WHEREAS DUALIT LIMITED of County Oak Way, Crawley, West Sussex, England RH11 7ST (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the Marks and the Applications for registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used and which are symbolised by the Marks along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said Marks and the Applications for registration therefor in the United States together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used and which are symbolised by the Marks along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof. Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Marks in USA in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties intending to be legally bound, have caused this Agreement to be duly executed.

LESLIE ALEXANDER GORT-BARTEN

DUALIT LIMITED

P.D. Lufaler
Date: 7 November 2508

x:\wpdata\35\623\assign-US

TRADEMARK REEL: 003424 FRAME: 0759

SCHEDULE

Application No.	<u>Mark</u>	<u>Classes</u>
78/350,777	DUALIT	8, 9, 14, 21
78/380,440	DUALIT SOFT TOUCH	7, 9, 11
78/380,442	SOFT TOUCH	7, 9, 11

1. A. Enfence 7/Nov/06 m. A. Milla

x:\wpdata\35\823\assign-US

RECORDED: 11/08/2006

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003424 FRAME: 0760**